South Riverdale

HHH' COMMUNITY
m

HEALTH CENTRE

Public Sector Salary Disclosure
2021 Calendar Year

The Public Sector Salary Disclosure Act, 1996, requires our organization to make available to the public the
names, positions, salaries and benefits of our employees who were paid a salary of $100,000 or more during

this calendar year.

This Act applies to the following nineteen (19) SRCHC staff:

Name

Altenberg, Jason
Ashamalla, Alison
Bell, Lisa

Beraldo, Vanessa
Bottenheim, Olivia
Foley, Kathleen
Fung, Tiffany
Kenyon, Danielle
Leung, Cheryl
Luciuk, Andrea
O'Reilly, Emmet
Palmer, Leah
Pitchot, Carolyn
Robertson Bly, Jenna
Ssawe, Andrew
Suleman, Shezeen
Wiens, Shannon
Wong, Angela
Youngs, Colleen

Position

Chief Executive Officer

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Director, Quality, Accountability & Evaluation
Registered Midwife

Nurse Practitioner

Physician

Registered Midwife

Nurse Practitioner

Manager, Substance Use & Mental Health
Nurse Practitioner

Midwife Team Lead

Manager, Integrated Primary Care
Midwife Team Lead

Vice President, Strategy & Systems
Physician

Nurse Practitioner

Salary
$170,180.89

$150,137.60
$238,237.42
$145,804.60
$267,698.94
$110,148.96
$149,861.54
$122,178.00
$149,808.10
$149,861.54
$122,178.00
$108,379.02
$122,178.00
$149,861.54
$100,097.04
$149,861.54
$144,480.00
$149,824.10
$107,892.57

Taxable Benefit
$659.88
$608.04
$971.29
$608.04
$1,092.46
$469.81
$516.48
$543.15
$608.04
$516.48
$543.15
$460.81
$543.15
$516.48
$427.21
$516.48
$614.17
$608.04
$500.03

Further information regarding the Public Sector Salary Disclosure can be found on-line at:

https://www.ontario.ca/page/public-sector-salary-disclosure

(Post until December 31, 2022)


https://www.ontario.ca/page/public-sector-salary-disclosure

