

Public Sector Salary Disclosure 2021 Calendar Year

The Public Sector Salary Disclosure Act, 1996, requires our organization to make available to the public the names, positions, salaries and benefits of our employees who were paid a salary of \$100,000 or more during this calendar year.

This Act applies to the following nineteen (19) SRCHC staff:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Taxable Benefit
Altenberg, Jason	Chief Executive Officer	\$170,180.89	\$659.88
Ashamalla, Alison	Physician	\$150,137.60	\$608.04
Bell, Lisa	Physician	\$238,237.42	\$971.29
Beraldo, Vanessa	Physician	\$145,804.60	\$608.04
Bottenheim, Olivia	Physician	\$267,698.94	\$1,092.46
Foley, Kathleen	Director, Quality, Accountability & Evaluation	\$110,148.96	\$469.81
Fung, Tiffany	Registered Midwife	\$149,861.54	\$516.48
Kenyon, Danielle	Nurse Practitioner	\$122,178.00	\$543.15
Leung, Cheryl	Physician	\$149,808.10	\$608.04
Luciuk, Andrea	Registered Midwife	\$149,861.54	\$516.48
O'Reilly, Emmet	Nurse Practitioner	\$122,178.00	\$543.15
Palmer, Leah	Manager, Substance Use & Mental Health	\$108,379.02	\$460.81
Pitchot, Carolyn	Nurse Practitioner	\$122,178.00	\$543.15
Robertson Bly, Jenna	Midwife Team Lead	\$149,861.54	\$516.48
Ssawe, Andrew	Manager, Integrated Primary Care	\$100,097.04	\$427.21
Suleman, Shezeen	Midwife Team Lead	\$149,861.54	\$516.48
Wiens, Shannon	Vice President, Strategy & Systems	\$144,480.00	\$614.17
Wong, Angela	Physician	\$149,824.10	\$608.04
Youngs, Colleen	Nurse Practitioner	\$107,892.57	\$500.03

Further information regarding the Public Sector Salary Disclosure can be found on-line at:

https://www.ontario.ca/page/public-sector-salary-disclosure

(Post until December 31, 2022)